SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

INDIA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 577/2014

REEPAK KANSAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date: 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. Mr Apoorv Shukla, Adv. Mr. B.h. Marlapalle (acaor), Adv. Ms Aruna Mathur, Adv. M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv. Ms Vartika Sahay Walia, Adv. M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv. Ms Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Petitioner in person is not present.

The ld. Counsel Mr Ranjan Mukherjee appearing on behalf

of Mr Subhro Sanyal, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.10.10
memo of appears
10:27:10 IST
Reason:

memo of appearance/vakalatnama on behalf of the State of

ld. Meghalaya, Advocate-on-record, Mr Gopal Prasad

undertakes to file memo of appearance/vakalatnama on behalf

Item No.58

of the State of Jharkhand, ld. Counsel Mr Sapam Biswajit

Meitei appearing on behalf of Mr Ashok Kr Singh,

Advocate-on-record undertakes to file memo of

appearance/vakalatnama on behalf of the State of Manipur,ld.

Counsel Mr K.V.Jagdishvaran appearing on behalf of Mrs G

Indira, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file memo of

appearance/vakalatnama on behalf of the Andaman & Nicobar

Administration.

Advocates have appeared on behalf of different States

today and they undertake to file proper appearance and

affidavit on behalf of the respective States.

Petitioner-in-person to serve one complete set of pleadings

to the ld. Counsels for all the respective States within

four weeks. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks of

the receipt of complete set of pleadings.

Four weeks time is granted to the served respondents for filing counter affidavit.

Service report is awaited in respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 12.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar