## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 577/2014

REEPAK KANSAL

Petitioner(s)

## VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date: 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.h. Marlapalle (acaor), Adv.

Mr. Aseem Kr. Katoch, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Signature Not Verified

Date: 2014.12.18

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

11:08:36 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Item No.46

S.J. Aristotle, Adv. Mr.

Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

-2-

Mr. M.F. Philips, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

All the Ld. Counsels appearing for the respective States are at liberty to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks, after receiving of the complete set of the pleadings from the petitioner-in-person and thereby petitioner-in-person is requested to serve the complete set of the pleadings upon from the petitioner-in-person and thereby petitioner-in-person all the Ld. Counsels appearing for the respondents - States.

Liberty is also granted to the Ld. Counsel for the State of Haryana, West Bengal and Kerala to file vakaltnama within two weeks. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner-in-person is requested to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.1, 2, 8, 14, 16, 17, 21, 24, 28, 30, 33 and 34 through standing counsel of the States. List again on 13.2.2015.

> (SURAJIT DEY) Registrar