## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 577/2014

REEPAK KANSAL

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date: 01/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. B.h. Marlapalle (acaor), Adv.

Mr B.L.Shivhare, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Ms Aruna Mathur, Adv.

M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Ms Vartika Sahay, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Ms Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

## Item No.21

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv. M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv. Mr Suryanarayana Singh, Adv. Ms Pragati Neekhra, Adv. Mr Krishna K Singh, Adv. Mr S Udaya K Sagar, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 3,6,7,8,10,11,15,19,21,29,32 is already on record.

Respondent nos. 4,17,18,23,24,26,30,34,14,16,28 already failed to enter appearance despite being served.

Respondent no.33 is not yet served. Petitioner-in-person to take fresh steps to effect service within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Vakalatnama for respondent nos. 1,2 and 20 is still awaited though counter affidavit has been filed.

Respondent no.13 has still to cure the defects in the counter affidavit. Be cured within two weeks time.

Remaining served respondents have not yet filed counter affidavit. It is mentioned that copy of the pleadings have not been provided. Petitioner-in-person to provide the same to all the served respondents within two weeks time and file proof thereof. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 19.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar