SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 577/2014

REEPAK KANSAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date: 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr A Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.h. Marlapalle (acaor), Adv.

Mr A Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Ms Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Ms Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.co

www.ecourtsindia

MM

www.ecourtsindia.

courtsindia.com

Item No.32

Ms Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.
Ms Vartika Sahay, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.
Mr K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms Surekha Raman, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.
Mr Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Defects in the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.13 not cured despite last opportunity granted. However, four weeks time is granted for the same.

Respondent no.12 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted.

Respondent nos. 1,2 and 20 have not filed vakalatnama though counter affidavit is filed. As last opportunity four weeks time is granted whereafter no further request for adjournment would be entertained.

List again on 18.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar